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Receipt . ~--- <'4 Page 1 ofl

A-ync q 1 6- 2- *
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNNG A</ q/3- 51 3 >

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2724083

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2806715
Date of Transaction: 01/15/2013

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK BAUMAN
401 N BUFFALO DR STE 100
LAS VEGAS,NV 89145-0397 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERAl«S / MINING CLAIMS-

1 100 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMENDMENT -n/a - 50.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - 5
CASES: AMC415232/$50.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /2 1.00 QCD - 10 -n/a - 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC414426/$100.00

TOTAL: $150.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 150.00 POSTMARKED: 01/10/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/14/2013
CHECK NO: 1410

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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- Receipt , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2724083
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2806715
Date ofTransaction: 01/15/2013

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK BAUMAN
401 N BUFFALO DR STE 100
LAS VEGAS,NV 89145-0397 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMENDMENT1 1.00 - n/a - 50.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - 5
CASES: AMC415232/$50.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTn NO. ONLY / QCD - 10 - n/a - 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC414426/$100.00

TOTAL: $150.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 150.00 POSTMARKED: 01/10/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/14/2013
CHECK NO: 1410

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
I«AS VEGAS NV 89143 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein,
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
I J

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2842644
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2928267
Date of Transaction: 07/30/2013

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK BAUMAN
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (10) -n/a - 1400.00
RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC415228/$1400.00

TOTAL: $1,400.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1400.00 POSTMARKED: 07/25/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/29/2013
CHECK NO: 1385

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/Zor~er 7/30/13



- Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2805478
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2890498
Date of Transaction: 06/03/2013

CUSTOMER:
SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- MAINT FEE

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.
ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (3) - n/a - 420.00

2014CASES: AMC357922/$420.00

TOTAL: $420.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 420.00 POSTMARKED: 05/30/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/31/2013
CHECK NO: 1384

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC,
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zor er 6/3/13



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2624576
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2704974
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2012

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK C BAUMAN
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89143-1372 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2013 MAINT -n/a - 560.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (4)
CASES: AMC415228/$560.00

TOTAL: $560.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 560.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/06/2012
CHECK NO: 1150

NAME: BAUMAN, FREDERICK C
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143-1372 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

littp cbs.blin.gov/cgibin/cbsp~zorcict 8/7/2012



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2551536
Phone: 602-417-9200

1 ransaction #: 2630447
1):tte of Transaction: 04/17/2012 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: APR 1 9 2012 ~
FREDERICK C BAUMAN
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89143-1372 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTI-I NOS /NEW

1 4.00 MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 - n/a - 136.00
CASES: AMC415228/$34.00, AMC415229/$34.00,
AMC415230/$34.00, AMC415231/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

2 4.00 MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 - n/a - 560.00
CASES: AMC415228/$140.00, AMC415229/$140.00,
AMC415230/$140.00, AMC415231/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW

3 4.00 MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 - n/a - 60.00
CASES: AMC415228/$15.00, AMC415229/$15.00.
AMC415230/$15.00, AMC415231/$15.00

TOTAL: $756.00 \~
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 756.00 POSTMARKED: 04/13/2012
7'YPE: CllECK RECEIVED: 04/17/2012

ClIECKNO: 5930
NAME: BAUMAN. FREDERICK C

9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143-1372 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zordei 4/17/2012
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These documents have been scanned!
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GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019
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.

OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author/ .r

DEC 0 4 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC415228, AMC368409

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 2393

DECISION

ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC;
MIDDLE VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC;
SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC : This decision affects those claims shown
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412 : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4047

AMC415228 - AMC415231, AMC368409 Ac. 6'31
SMG#5 - #8; S. COPPERSTONE #1 ENTERED FEB 0 42015

M INING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared furfeit as of September 1,2014, forfailureto timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with Title 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1,2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2, 2014. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by

'DP 1/7<lf
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2 -

the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. lf an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

Ifyouwish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

l..' Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

2 Enclosures:
1 - Appeal Form 1842- 1
2 - Claim Owner Listing

AZ9310:PBrown:x9360:nch: 11/28/14:Letter #40_CF
.
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~ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ~

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete ~ Sigs;* * »gent ~• prim yfur  ensatme  andacdUNSIereverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B.,1*geivqdby'(Ph'nted-Nagze) C. Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -·nionalt?-mA- 122-1,4~ or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YEa enter deliver'raddress Ue@w: O No

ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC; MIDDLE I

VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC; V I
PHOENI1„. ARIZONA

SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412 3. Service Type I

~ LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 i Certified Mail 0 Express Mail

9310/PB/AMC415228. AMC368409 O Registered l Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 2393(Transfer from service label)

1 : PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 92 1 Ii / Ir 102595 - 02-M -1540



~ UNIT~D STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

1 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

i /111.1 ' i i,i : / 1 11 :1 : i / i I liiililli *.'.'i' /'i':i i i jiii' lili jill; iiI i j i j'jil'ji: i i



LEAD FILE NUMBER(S)

LIST OF ADDITIONAL CLAIM OWNERS AMC415228
AMC415228 - AMC415231, AMC368409 AMC368409

SMG#5 - #8; S. COPPERSTONE #1

COMPTON JEFFREY W

6115 GRAND TETON DR

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916

CLIMO THOMAS A

7300 COGBURN ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529

BAUMAN BARBARA MCINTYRE

BAUMAN FREDERICK; MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP LLC

9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372

ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC

MIDDLE VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC; SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC

6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4047



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box o

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

0 11 ; H t, i l,11 11 4 - H i l 9 11'll b 1,11 4 4 i ji:p 411,111!11, "lii



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION • • 0 D
• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sign r I

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ~Agent B
• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee 4

so that we can return the card to you. e C. Date of Delivery 2• Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, rtR=g=« 1Ze-\'4 ior on the front if space permits.
b.-ls delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 11. Article Addressed to: iME%eer ftlvel*d~gs 'les'/: 0 No ~

ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC; MIDDLE i
VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC;
SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORAT)ON LLC PHOENIX, ARIZONA '

6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412 3. Service Type
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 1 Certified Mail O Express Mail f
9310/PB/AMC415228, AMC368409 O Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise 1

O Insured Mall O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ¤ Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 2393(Transfer from service label)
,

i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt PP 44//S- 1102595-02-M-1540



. MC Mass Action Code Page 1 of 1

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|368409 |368409

Action Data:
Action Code: |631 Lookup

|NO 2015 FILING Action 484
Action Remark:

Amounts: 0 $1 0 $1
Action Date: ]09/01/2014

Receipt Nr:

Add 1 Delete Close
[AMC3684091 -0- 631 -NO 2015 FILING

Total Amount Processed : $0.00

Update Action Data:
Action Code: Lookup

Action Remark:
Action Date:

Receipt Nr:
Update

http://ilmnirmOapl51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltpactlts?@webid=110flyOaiEi-1423054930... 2/4/2015



MC Mass Action Code Page 1 of 1 . , 5

V

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|415228 |415231

Action Data:
Action Code: |631 ' Lookup Ud

|NO 2015 FILING Action 484
Action Remark:

Amounts: 0 $1 0 $1

Action Date: 109/01/2014

Receipt Nr: 1

[AMC415228]- 0-631-NO 2015 FILING
[AMC4152291- [] -631 -NO 2015 FILING
[AMC415230] - [] - 631 - NO 2015 FILING
[AMC415231] - [] - 631 - NO 2015 FILING

Total Amount Processed : $0.00

Update Action Data:

Action Code: 1 111'm~
Action Remark: 1

Action Date: 1

Receipt Nr: 1

http://ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltpactlts?@webid=110flyOaiEi-1423054930... 2/4/2015



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author/ 9~4

DEC 0 4 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC415228

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 54~3 2362

DECISION

JEFFREY W COMPTON : This decision affects those claims shown
6115 GRAND TETON DR : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916

AMC415228
SMG#5

M INING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forteit as oi September 1,2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with Title 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2, 2014. These requirements wei-e established by 30 U.S.C. 281-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you maybe released from liability. 1 f
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by

PD 1 1 811 r



L

the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

C 1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood ofimmediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

2 Enclosures:
1 - Appeal Form 1842- 1
2 - Claim Owner Listing

AZ9310:PBrown:x9360:nch.11/28/14:Letter #40_CF



SENDER: COUPLETE THE SECTION ' ' ' '

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
[1 Agent ~item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee ~
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received-by Wrint~Name) C.,Datq of DeliFF ~

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES,•enter delives¥.a w: 0 No?014 OcE 1 b Yddy:ssm*
JEFFREY W COMPTON
6115 GRAND TETON DR ?HOEN!>„ ARIZONA ~
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-1916
9310/PB/AMC415228 3. Service Type

i Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
O Registered Il Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exte Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 2362(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt Dy 1-8 - if 102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES 1~Q€FAL.SER\4RE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

1 N~V Ya) USPS

09 DEC '141 Permit No. G-10

fi- 1 4 8
o Sender:' Pf6ase print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

' 9 5,5
/!1/!/ 1 11 1 1/1 i 1



RUN TIME: 10:33 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/05/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

GEO STATE: AZ CLAIM NAME/NUMBER INDEX (ALPHA ORDER)

Case Disp Txt = ACTIVE

LEGAL DESC ---------- LOC CASE
Claim Name/Number Ser No Claimant(s) RNG SEC Subdv CTY DATEMER TWN - CLOSED

SMG#5 AMC415228 ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC 14 0110N 0140W 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012
SMG#5 AMC415228 BAUMAN BARBARA MCINTYRE 14 011 ON 014OW 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012
SMG#5 AMC415228 BAUMAN FREDERICK C 14 011 ON 014OW 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012
SMG#5 AMC415228 CLIMO THOMASA 14 0110N 0140W 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012
SMG#5 AMC415228 COMPTON JEFFREY W 14 0110N 0140W 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012
SMG#5 AMC415228 MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP LLC 14 0110N 0140W 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012
SMG#5 AMC415228 MIDDLE VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO 14 0110N 0140W 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012

LLC
SMG#5 AMC415228 SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC 14 0110N 0140W 023 NE,NW AZ015 01/15/2012

* DISCLOSURE * ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED IN THIS OFFICE MAY NOT YET BE LISTED ON THIS REPORT. NAMES AND ADDRESSES ARE
ENTERED AS THEYAPPEAR ON THE LOCATION NOTICE OR ARE ABBREVIATED TO FIT LIMITED SPACE. THEREFORE THEY MAY NOT APPEAR

IN THE EXPECTED SEQUENCE. A BLANK LATEST ASSESSMENT YEAR IN THIS REPORT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ABANDONED CLAIM.



6 4

OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author/

, P.\43*
DEC 0 4 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC415228

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 2379

DECISION

THOMAS A CLIMO : This decision affects those claims shown
7300 COGBURN ST : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529

AMC415228
SMG#5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-rel-undable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with Title 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1,2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2, 2014. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by

1>1> I- 15- -15

.-
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the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to tile satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient .justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of- a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justilication based on the following standards:

( 1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

2 Enclosures:
1 - Appeal Form 1842-1
2 - Claim Owner Listing

AZ9310:PBrown:x9360:nch:,11/28/14:Letter #40_CF
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LEAD FILE NUMBER(S)

LIST OF ADDITIONAL CLAIM OWNERS AMC415228

AMC415228

SMG#5

COMPTON JEFFREY W

6115 GRAND TETON DR

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916

CLIMO THOMAS A

7300 COGBURN ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529

BAUMAN BARBARA MCINTYRE

BAUMAN FREDERICK; MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP LLC

9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372

ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC

MIDDLE VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC; SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC

6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4047
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author/ 9 #*4

DEC 0 4 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC415228

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 2386

DECISION

BARBARA MCINTYRE BAUMAN;
FREDERICK BAUMAN;
MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP LLC : This decision affects those claims shown
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372

AMC415228
SMG#5

M INING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with Title 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate suriace managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by

DP 1 - ILl - If
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the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainine a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

2 Enclosures:
1 - Appeal Form 1842- 1
2 - Claim Owner Listing

AZ9310:PBrown:x9360:nch: 11/28/14:Letter#40 CF
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LEAD FILE NUMBER(S)

LIST OF ADDITIONAL CLAIM OWNERS AMC415228

AMC415228

SMG#5

COMPTON JEFFREY W

6115 GRAND TETON DR

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916

CLIMO THOMAS A

7300 COGBURN ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529

BAUMAN BARBARA MCINTYRE

BAUMAN FREDERICK; MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP LLC

9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372

ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC

MIDDLE VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC; SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC

6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4047



~ United States Department of the Interior E.aci....
39.m,P\.Imill.4,# 17 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTX43~-" 147 TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/

December 4,2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC415228

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RE.Cl{IP'I  REQUESTED No. 7014 01500000 5453 2386

DECISION

BARBARA MCINTYRE BAUMAN;
FREDERICK BAUMAN:
MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP LLC : This decision affects those Claims shown
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS. NV 89143- 1372 :

AMC415228
SMG#5

- MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Clainiants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of$155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof: or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with ritle 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1 822.14. because September 1,2014. fell on a holiday, the payment was due

1 .-'  1 ./ .-'hi , 1 4Lii,2 i:LA~ Ousi,1Cbs u.,3. .3:plc,il,)61 2. Lue+. inese t,quilcine,ilb wele eslablished by 30 u.5.C. 286-i, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt ofa maintenance fee payment or sniall miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation o fall areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If '
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by
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the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). if you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. 1fan
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainintz a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

2 Enclosures:
1 - Appeal Form 1842-1
2 - Claim Owner Listing



LEAD FILE NUMBER(S)

LIST OF ADDITIONAL CLAIM OWNERS AMC415228

AMC415228

SMG#5

COMPTON JEFFREY W

6115 GRAND TETON DR

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916

CLIMO THOMAS A

7300 COGBURN ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529

BAUMAN BARBARA MCINTYRE

BAUMAN FREDERICK; MCINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP LLC

9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST

LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372

ANACONDA EXPLORATION LLC

MIDDLE VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO LLC; SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC

6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412

LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4047
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SENDER : COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY '
• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent
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Of CounselEfrem A. Rosenfeld, Esq. ROSENFELD & BAUMAN Guinness Ohazuruike, Esq.Frederick C. Bauman, Esq. Mark R. Smith, Esq.
LAW OFFICE Randal DeShazer, Esq.

Awz c 4/4 4 80

January 10, 2013 F¥n.C 41,4 (15 6
A-Yec< Ulq 991

BY CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED ,1-YAL 1./rs A;>B"

¥*yy\6 l/l '503>
Ms. Rebecca Heick A-w<, 9/1/ 939
Group Administrator - Lands and Minerals

--USDOI / BLM Arizona State Office - -
1 N. Central Ave., Suite 800 i. 13

Phoenix, AZ 85004 .1 7
r .7

2213 J.'iN 114 
P
 3

Re: Searchlight Exploration, LLC placer claims etc. - 3800 (9310)
IJ

Dear Ms. Heick:
. 1

Thank you for your letter dated December 17.2012. Due to the holidays. your letter was not
received by Searchlight Exploration until December 29,2012. The claimants have decided what
actions they are going to take with respect to all but seven of the placer claims. As to the
remaining seven claims, they undertake to advise you by January 28,2013, which is 30 days ~46
from the date of receipt of your letter. r

30 Af .4*1. MP Placer Claims (AMC 414426, 414430, 414434 and 414441-414444) 1~0*

The claimants are in the process of raising the remainder of the $1.120 per claim for these seven
claims from a company that is interested in leasing the claims. The company has indicated it will
pay for these claims in full. I have required that the funds be deposited in my attorney trust
account so that there is no doubt that the funds are available. Claimants undertake to advise by
January 28,2013 concerning these seven claims.

14 0 .e> b2. SMG Placer Claims (AMC415228-415231) B# 20 4 4 80>
These claims have each been amended to reduce to 20 acres. The amended claims have been
sent to the Mohave County Recorder to record. The interests of two of the claimants (Emily
Lantz and Kara Lantz) were transferred (copy of deed enclosed). Searchlight Exploration is
paying with this letter $40 in amendment fees and $80 in transfer fees for these four claims.

1 of.... a.-*AM' AY) =r o.~-f »t>

3. BJ / Big John Placer Claims (AMC415232-415237). fof#,44$ AJ

vfhe BJ# 1 Claim (AMC415232) has been amended to reduce to 20 acres and this has been sent to
the mohave County Recorder to record.wThe other five BJ / Bitz John claims (AMC415233-
415237) are beinE relinquished and a refund of $140 per claim is requested for these claims.
As in the case of the SMG claims, the interests o f two of the claimants (Emily Lantz and Kara
Lantz) were transferred. Searchlight Exploration is paying with this letter $10 in amendment
fees and $20 in transfer fees for the BJ# 1 claim.

d., , FJ 1 1, f k L

401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Phone 702.386.8637 Fax 702.385.3025 www.lawrosen.com



A check in the amount 00,1#:50 is enclosed in payment of the ame=-ent and transfor fees, 1
referred to in paragraph=nd 3 above.

Please do not hesitate to contact me (702) 533-8372 FrederickCBauman@aol.com ifyouhave
any questions about this.

Sincerely yours,
(\/ --a nfi -
505*i~* 645**ss«*
'Frederick C. Bauman

711.

t
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401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Phone 702.386.8637 Fax 702.385.3025 www.lawrosen.com
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/ ~ United States Department of the Interior mi,6.-
BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT -t

TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/ ... r.--,
--December 17 , 2012 U. J .C-3
r.- ':nIn Reply Refer To: 
- 03800 (9310) -- --AMC414426, AMC414430, AMC414434, AMC414441, AMC415228, AMC415232 -0 3

tCERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7012 2210 0000 8675 1400 ro f
CO , t

NOTICE

BAUMAN FREDERICK, SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORTION LLC, ET AL9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST This Notice Affects Those ClaimsLAS VEGAS, NV 89145 Shown in the Block Below.
AMC414426, 414430, 414434, 414441 - 414444, 415228 - 415231, 415232 - 415237 ,MI? #16, #12, #3, #1, #5,7#15; SMG #5 - #8; BJ #1, #2, #3; BIG JOHN #4, #5, #6----

f. 4*, 3.1-h
2013 Maintenance Fees - Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, forthe placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)is: $16660.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74 (125 Stat1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer miningclaims are assessed6 Ihstead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress statedthat the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim orportion thereof.

Insufficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 2013 assessment year is a curable defect.Therefore you are required to do one of the following within 30 days of receipt of this notice oryour claim(s) will be declared forfeited: 1) submit additional fees of $140 per 20-acres or portionthereof based on the full acreage of the claim, or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesserfee is due and submit any additional fees due; or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in whichcase BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.
If you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location noticefor each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions of the reduced claim, along with a mapdepicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also berecorded at the county. If the amended claim contains more than 20 acres, calculate the additionalfees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s).
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~E# 2012050082
J When recorded return to: /Y ...n.-X<

OFFICIAL RECORDS '&0441
OF MOHAVE COUNTY /*C&--7/'f-,V. 4Frederick C. Bauman CAROL MEIER,

Rosenfeld Bauman & Forbes ../&00'
COUNTY RECORDER Ntf

401 N. Buffalo Dr., #100 09/25/2012 01:04 PM Fee: $10 ]-05
Las Vegas, NV 89145 PAGE: 1 of 3

A-yno ,#Ls AS·7
ftyyl 6 4 15@-8 5-

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
(Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(6)

This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated as of August 7,2012, made by EMILY LANTZ and
KARA LANTZ, with an address of 7008 Narrow Oak 'Trail, Austin, fX 78759 ("Grantor") to
ANACONDA EXPLORATION, LLC an Arizona limited liability company with an address of
6440 Sky Pointe Drive, Suite 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131 and McINTYRE & BAUMAN
GROUP, LLC., an Arizona limited liability company with an address of 9212 Empire Rock
Street, Las Vegas. NV 89143 ("Grantee");

WITNESSETHS

WHEREAS, each Grantor is the owner of a 1/8 undivided interest in seventeen (17)
placer mining claims located in the Weaver, San Francisco and Owens Mining Districts, Mohave
County, Arizona, which claims are identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Claims"): and

WHEREAS, the each Grantor desires to convey to each Grantee an undivided 1 /8
interest in the Claims;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the ($10) dollars in hand paid to
Grantor(s), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficient
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. the parties hereto,
intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Each Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set
over. remise. release and quitclaim unto each Grantee. its successors and assigns, forever, an
undjvided 1/8 interest in, to and under the Claims.

FO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described interest in, to and under the Claims unto
the Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever. ,.*,

.- n
 T 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has have caused this instrument to be executed anddelivered as of the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR

Emily Lantz KiLant£ 1~

STATE OF TEXAS ) NOELEE HAAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS ) 3 \\#'9/1 No-Iar 17, 1015 F
L|1~LOn thisil- day~)j~before me,~,,y appearedEmily Lantz, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledgedthe same to be her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires gle~Jits LE-~6EESj~ Notary =P~~~

NOELLE HAASSTATE OF TEXAS ) MY Commission aphs
)ss. = LE#Em~**17.2015COUNTY OF TRAVIS )

*Aan*s,e/-
On this li~~y oftipt, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appearedKara Lantz, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledgedthe same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires 44s 4 & 01-L lf r-
~otary Publicy

r
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ceS=«2*A United States Department of the Interior ~
\\-**4779 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -,9

TAKE PRIDE~Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To: DEC 1720123800 (9310) AT
AMC414426, AMC414430, AMC414434, AMC414441, AMC415228. AMC415232

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7012 2210 0000 8675 1400

NOTICE

BAUMAN FREDERICK, SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORTION LLC. ET AL
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST This Notice Affects Those Claims
LAS VEGAS. NV 89145 Shown in the Block Below.

AMC414426.414430,414434. 414441 - 414444, 415228 - 415231, 415232 - 415237
MP #16. #12. #3. #1, #5. #15. SMG #5 - #8: BJ #1, #2. #3: BIG JOHN #4. #5, #6

2013 Maintenance Fees - Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, for
the placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. '1'he total due on your claim(s)
is: $16,660.

Iii accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74 (125 Stat
1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer mining
claims are assessed. Instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress stated
that the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim or
portion thereof

insullficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 2013 assessment year is a cut'able defect.
Therefore you are required to do one of the followina within 30 days of receipt of this notice or
your claim(s) will be declared forfeited: 1) submit additional fees of $140 per 20-acres or portion
thereof based on the full acreage of the claim, or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesser
fee is due and submit any additional fees due. or 3) relinquish the claini(s) in their entirety, in which
case BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.

ifyou choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location notice
for each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions ofthe reduced claim, along with a map
depicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also be
recorded at the county. lf the amended claim contains more than 20 acres, calculate the additional
fees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s)

11 6161*_

A-*14 Ikcla~j cia<*,- 6 00 acrcs.
1Ul'· y»,~Ul S Ca'i»ts . Pr T
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION*·- + *OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL,IVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse x ~p<©rI-- 0 AddreGseeso that we can return the card to you. B . Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, J... CE L 1 46 C& v. 1or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: 1 D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? 0 Yes 1
Lr) If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

A 
j

BAUMAN FR¢j),RICK,diEAR@*IGHT
EXPLORTION~ ET AE ~
9212 EMPIRERocK dr . 3. Service Type

LAS VEGAS, %4$914£ 25 Il Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
¤ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

AMC414426, AMC41~430,g 0 Insured Mall 0 C.O.D.
CZ, 0 Yes4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)/ 4 ,

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7012 2210 0000 8675 1400

PS Form 3811, Februay 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02·M-1540 :

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE , ~ First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office (AZ931-AT)
One North Central Avenue, Ste 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

11"ll,1,1,11",11/."ll,1,1,1,1/,1.,1,11,"111,/,11 DI" 11"I
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Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additional
information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

~~266»*
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15048

Claim Begin-End: AMC415228-AMC415231

3 Transfers

Illl'llilll'llilll Ill'1111111 111'll AZ15048-8 AMC414884-AMC415438



' 11118: Nil'?:thel#*li55*MIlilli »nc 357901
1 FEE# 2017029306 36 6©AJ

When recorded return to : q,5a622
OFFICIAL RECORDS 47*'#WA

Bonanza Goldfields Corp. OF MOHAVE COUNTY (~ L **aL ..\,\
KRISTI BLAIR,6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 14()-149 \~59/COUNTY RECORDER

Las Vegas, NV 89131 ./..#.06/20/2017 01:29 PM Fee: $21.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
(Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(6)

This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated as of June 5, 2(}17, made by Clark Gold & Copper, Inc., a
Wyoming corporation having an address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr„ Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV
89131 to Bonanza Goldfields Corp., a Nevada corporation having an address of 6440 Sky
Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131 and the additional grantors identified on the
signature page hereof (collectively, the "Grantor") to (the "Grantee");

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the following unpatented lode and placer mining

claims, more or less, located in the San Francisco (Oatman) Mining District, Mohave County,
Arizona (the "Property"), to wit:

AMC# Claim Name Reccirded T/R/Sec
357922 Big John Lode (100% interest) Bk 4480 p 821 T 19N, R2OW, Sec 22, 23
360022 Argo Lode (100% interest) Bk 48(}7 p 100 T19N, R2OW, Sec 24
415232 BJ #1 Placer (75 % interest) Fee 2()12()17150 T19N, R2OW, Sec 22, 23

Amended Fee 2()13(}02242
An easement for access as reserved by Clark Gold & Copper, Inc, in Deed dated November 14, 2016 to
Frederic M. Rothermel and Martha M. Rothermel and recorded with the Mohave County Recorder as
Fee#2016054950.

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey all of its right, tille and interest in and to the
Property to Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) Dollars in hand
paid to Grantor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficient
consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, ,

i .intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows: - C-I

r ' c_
t= .

Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey;  set ovEr,
--

remise. release and quitclaim unto Grantee. its successors and assigns, forever, all of Grantbr's --
right, title, interest and estate in, to and under the Property. t- 3

0NTERE~ f U. 1
JUL 1 1 2091 ~~ CY-1

0
BY: &47 -4-f- 15 51<52/ 91.C) s 27)
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TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Property unto Grantee, its successors
and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR
CLARK GOLD & COPPER, INC.,
a Wyoming corporation

n o rij»Ely '/IX-/6-4434: <)12#1601/1«6k*-/
Frederick C. Bauman, President

STATE OF NEVADA )
)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF CLARK )

On this 5 day of June, 2()17, before me, an undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared Frederick C. Bauman, known to me to be the individual(s) who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the same to be his / her / their free act and deed.

My Commission Expires De 61 ~1 ) 2020 «---»L-C
Notary Public

A~Notary Public - State of Nevada ~
County of Clark

\~FY My App. Expires_Dec. 9,2~p

f

11JL13 
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

1 United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANI)S, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3889082
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3998302
Date ofTransaction: 07/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
SEARCHI«IGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRIr/3 -rda - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC357922/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 07/10/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECINVED: 07/13/2017
CHECK NO: 1470

NAME: SEARCHLIGI IT EXPLORATION llC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

REMARKS

*-f) -fRN5(tctiC7( - Geff(-U //1 48/fLU --8/1 ~1168(] .,
Ihis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a papSr representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

htlps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.nellegibin/cbsp/zorder 7/14/2017
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lili IWIilltil**elli 111
-- R E~~f#4EY{fded return to: FEE# 2016052955

Ciatk Dold & Copper, Inc . OFFICIAL RECORDS /Ke. ..:1+A
J f34(*k{9: Hp*te Dr., Ste 140-412 OF MOHAVE COUNTY ~£.5*•k . J~

ROBERT BALLARD, , ,~-,
Las Vegas, NV 89131 COUNTY RECORDER *C ZZ/©/

11/21/2016 03:23 PM Fee: $21.00
.#/a.

PAGE: 1 of 3 357922.
Bloo 022.
41522-9

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
_ (Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(6)

This Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated as of November 7, 2016, made by Searchlight
Exploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having an address of 6440 Sky Pointe
Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131 and the additional grantors identified on the signature
page hereof (collectively, the "Grantor") to Clark Gold & Copper, Inc., a Wyoming
corporation having an address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 14()-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131 (the
"Grantee"); .--- -

fr-, CJ -- .n
WITNESSETH: .. CD .

r
 r

 ,-"r--1ro

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the following unpatented lode afid plagr mining
claims, more or less, located in the San Francisco (Oatman) Mining District{*[ohilze County,
Arizona (the -Property'), to wit: 3> -

1-U

AMC# Claim Name Recorded T/R/Sec
357922 Big John Lode (100% interest) Bk 448(} p 821 T 19N, R2(}W, Sec 22, 23
360022 Argo Lode ( 100% interest) Bk 4807 p 100 T19N, R2OW, Sec 24
415232 BJ #1 Placer (75% interest) Fee 2012(}17150 T19N, R2OW, Sec 22, 23

Amended Fee 2013002242

WHEREAS, Giantor desires to convey all of its right, Iitle and interest in and IO Ihe
Property to Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10) Dollars blhan[12
paid to Grantor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and,@fficiFnt Ir

rr! . 0consideration the receipt and su fficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the pit:kies ilgeto,»ux,
intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows: ' n 27

W ' ' ' r-rlGrantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, conve#Dset (ker, 0 1
remise, release and quitclaim unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, al]@f GrRitor~

W '.3right, title, interest and estate in, to and under the Property. crl :7

19)hiP j 6R /1/
/91 2- 1



TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Property unto Grantee, its successors
and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR
ANACONDA EXPLORATION, LLC McINTYRE & BAUMAN GROUP, LLC

-  V ,By ~~~~.~~~Sekli-- Bi-4-£10~4114*-a- c----
Frerferick C Bauman, Mpnager Frederick C. Bauman, Manager

THE GRANTOR
MIDDLE VERDE DEVELOPMENT CO.,LLC SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION, LLC

r-3 14444-- Sit/(11,/'. fLOA»..... BY,ZI~&i~-~«~~Std~*77 -*-,l·17
& E

--

Frederick C. Bauman, Manager Fdderick C. Bauman, Manager

/74 8 -1 - A /2 81
«Y«(tjbnyLL--5 24</14/ A# G~-1\A-- LG.B~»

Frederick C. Bauman Barbara M. Bauman

?Oll DEC 12 
P
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STATE OF NEVADA )
)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF CLARK )

On this (1~ day of November, 2016, before me, an undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Frederick C. Bauman and Barbara M. Bauman, known to me to be the
individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his / her /
their free act and deed.

My Commission Expires O,3108< &030 JATico; wak /041.-
Notary Public

Notary Public - State Of Nevada
COUNTY OF CLARK

JASWINDER KAUR
My Appointment Expires

No. 16-1425-1 Feb 8,2020

J
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• Receipt Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PIIOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3721092
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3826202
Date of Transaction: 12/13/2016

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK C BAlJMAN
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI 1 NO.1 1.00 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED QUITCLAIMS/3 - n/a - 30.00
CASES: AMC357922/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 12/07/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/12/2016
CHECK NO: 6716

NAME: BAUMAN, FREDERICK C
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

'NTERE"n
9 DEC 1 2016 ~ ~
Jaw
BY:__

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/13/2016



EXHIBIT "A" TO QUITCLAIM MINING DEED

MP Claims
Weaver Mining District

Mohave County, Arizona

CLAIM NAMB AMC# COUNTY INFO TOWNSHIP/RANGE/SECTION
MP 414426 Fee 2012012404 T26N R21 W Sec 27MP 2 414430 Fee 2012012575 126N R21 W Sec 263 414434 Fee 2012013055 T26N R21 W Sec 22. 1 414441 Fee 2012013056 T26N R.21 W Sec 1 55 414442 Fee 2012013057 T26N R21 W Sec 22

3 414443 Fee 2012013058 T26N R.21 W Sec 14MPl 5~ 414444 Fee 2012013059 T·26N R.21 'A, Sec 22

BJ / BIG JOHN Claims
San Francisco Mining District

Mohave County, Arizona

CLAIM NAME AMC# COUNTY INFO TOWNSHIP/RANGE/SECTION
- BJ#1 415232 Fee 2012017150 Tl 93 R»20W Sec 22.23,26-RJ#2 413235 Fee 2012017151 T 1 9N R2OW Sec 26

~fi 5234 Fee 2012017152 T 19N R2OW Sec 26. r~ BIG Jbi·*44 415235 Fee 2012017153 T 19N R2OW Sec 256
BIG JBTIN~»)15236 Fee 20]2017154 T 19N R.20W Sec 24~FJOHN #6 41-523 7 Fee 2012017155 T]9N R20W Sec 25

SMG Claims
Owens Mining District

Mohave County, Arizona

CLAIM NAME AMC# COUNTY INFO TOWNSHIP/RANGE/SECTION
- SMG #5 4152*-1 Fee 2012017323 Tl]N R14W Sec 23- SMG #6 415229 ~ Fee 2012017324 TliN R14W Sec 24- SMG #7 415230 Fee 2012017325 Tl lN R14W Sec 23., SMG #8 415231 Fee 2012017326 Tl 1N R14W Sec 24

./

1,7 --
- -3

1
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Official Receipt
Mohave County Recorder's Office

Carol Meier, Recorder
700 W Beale Street

P.O. Box 70
Kingman, AZ 86402

(928) 753-0701

Receipt: 557106

Product Name ExtendedQCD Quitclaim Deed $10.00Document # 2012050082, # Pages 3, # Pages of Affidavit 2, Paid By: FREDERICK C BAUMAN
Total 

$10.00Tender (Check) $10.00Check# 1633

C

1

6 /

J
t.d

A-)
CO

1Thank you!
Tue Sep 25 13:04:33 MST 2012 mckeank
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EXHIBIT"A" TO QUITCLAIM MINING DEED

MP Claims
Weaver Mining District

Mohave County, Arizona
CLAIM NAME AMC# COUNTY INFO TOWNSHIP/RANGE/SECTION

MP16 414426 Fee 2012012404 T26N R21 W Sec 27MP12 414430 Fee 2012012575 T26N R21W Sec 26MP3 414434 Fee 2012013055 T26N R21 W Sec 22MPl 414441 Fee 2012013056 T26N R.21 W Sec 15MP5 414442 Fee 2012013057 T26N R.21W Sec 22MP13 414443 Fee 2012013058 T26N R.21W Sec 14MP15 414444 Fee 2012013059 T26N R21W Sec 22

BJ / BIG JOHN Claims
San Francisco Mining District

Mohave County, Arizona
CLAIM NAME AMC# COUNTY INFO TOWNSHIP/RANGE/SECTION

BJ#1 415232 Fee 2012017150 T19N JUOW Sec 22,23,26BJ#2 415233 Fee 2012017151 T19N R.2OW Sec 26BJ#3 415234, Fee. 2012017152 T 1 9N R.20W Sec 26BIG JOHN #4 415235 Fee 2012017153 T19N R.20W Sec 25BIG JOHN #5 415236 Fee 2012017154 T19N RZOW Sec 24BIG JOHN #6 415237 Fee 2012017155 T19N R.20W Sec 25

SMG Claims
Owens Mining District

Mohave County, Arizona
CLAIM NAME AMC# COUNTY INFO TOWNSHIP/RANGE/SECTION

SMG #5 415228 Fee 2012017323 TllNR14WSec23SMG #6 415229 Fee 2012017324 Tl 1N R14W Sec 24SMG #7 415230 Fee 2012017325 Tl lN R14W Sec 23 1SMG #8 415231 Fee 2012017326 Tl IN R14W Sec 241 7
DC ~

d -On
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When recorded return to:
Frederick C. Bauman
Rosenfeld Bauman & Forbes
401 N. Buffalo Dr., #100
Las Vegas, NV 89145

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED
(Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(6)

3;flis Quitclaim Mining Deed, dated as ofAugust 7,2012, made by#LENE LANTZ and> KEVIN LANTZ, (h/w) with an address of 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759("Grantor") to SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION, LLC an Arizona limited liability companywith an address of 6440 Sky Pointe Drive, Suite 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131 and MI[)DLE _VERDE DEVE]~QPMENT CO. LLC., an Arizona limited liability company with an address of9212 -Empire R-ock Street, Las Vegas, NV 89143 ("Grantee");

WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, each Grantor is the owner of a 1 /8 undivided interest in seventeen (13.placer mining claims located in the Weaver, San Francisco and Owens Mining©isijicts, MohaveCounty, Arizona  which claims are identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Claims"), and
WHEREAS, the each Grantor desires to convey to each Grantee an undivided 1/8interest in the Claims;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the ($10) dollars in hand paid toGrantor(s), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and sufficientconsideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. the parties hereto,intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Each Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, setover, remise, release and quitclaim unto each Grantee, its successors and assigns: forever, anundivided 1/8 interest in. to and under the Claims.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described interest in, to and under the Claims untothe Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

25 55 1130
1 13-17

0> C ..S m
I 2
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has have caused this instrument to be executed anddelivered as ofthe day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR

<)'7,1 
BY /'l_ 6

Arlene Lantz Kevin Lantz V

STATE OF TEXAS )
)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENTCOUNTY OF TRAVIS )

On thist,lid>lay of August, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appearedArlene Lantz, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledgedthe same to be her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires ~~~\r-\ \5--
ary Pu lic

NOELCE HAAS

Novimbor 17,2015

STATE OF TEXAS )
)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENTCOUNTY OF TRAVIS )

On thiAlY-day of August, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appearedKevin Lantz, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing jnstrument and acknowledgedthe same to be his free act and deed

My Commission Expires 41~\,~||~  \'5~ 4*L-  06<1
[ Notary Pu61ic

NOELLE HAAS/~*99 My Commission Expires -r, 52 -f \ES,/ November 17,2015 -I .-

CD
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. United States Depart -it of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2639567
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2720178
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2012

CUSTOMER:
FREDRICK BAUMAN
9212 EMPRIRE HIGHER ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89143 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUDANE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY
RECEIVED TRF/34 - n/a - 340. 00
CASES: AMC414426/$340.00

TOTAL: $340.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 340.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2012
CHECK NO: 1044

NAME: BAUMAN, FREDRICK
9212 EMPRIRE HIGHER ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by tile automated BLM Collections and 11 illing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

I Ill Ill Ill li~l l ili li I ~~ li~I 11111 Ill lili
Box Number= AZ15048

Claim Begin-End: AMC415228-AMC415231

4 Miscellaneous
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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/14/2019
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Box Number= AZ15048

Claim Begin-End: AMC415228-AMC415231
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Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

i 7b
FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31, 2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, arid ending on September 1, 2-C?ZD.
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 

of America on September 1, z o / f
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment o f the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L p~,K )T)S.(lr / Q  J A  to t-
2.
3. 11 S3 r* 

g= S  IT
4. rn 3> tfe f-s *nJ33
5. x  —
6. r  u> g s ----------------

7. -S T>fvl o o
8. c-r cp 3

9. * ’ orr> pr;

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

T a j L A Pi £ S'
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

_____T o
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

j j j r g
_____ (Owner’s Name - Please flint)To  5^

(Owner’s Mailing Address)
L

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: 7~) ,/ D 1... ~ft:(f,L~ili G« . n0 £Address: U ,1 LI 0 5,11-24 65 *2 D n gb \ (Ir -41 2- BLM ;4 ) .· %, DateCity: 11 /~ \(9/ «i:i-- State: A v Zip: 2 9 1 -iS 1
StanlpTelephone: (76£3 3 57- 655.5 

;E-mail address: S-U -=.U---1 c A ~d .02:, 1 6644\. C»Cr~1  C l., JSignature: 44-U./0$ 4·-11/i « (1 /iltk,t 11+14, (-1 /4*6)-0 -65»1,$1 Check here if this is a change of address. 61

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

n. .-..
6 f  i n C 7 \ i q N 2-6 90 3  12

'34-75 24 thi A <12}~r, Lzjil e AL 44 £1 A- ' 0 -- '4
n, , ./2 3 6- 002 1 /1~51 v kz~ ck bk 9 56,7 10 1 00 19 4 Z.bw 293 4 6 1-32- BT- 44 1* Fer  2£: IL o)-1 1 5&0 15/2 28 U #4 6.t )112.ivli,1 ~te 2 c· , 500 2-2.9 1

5

6

1

8

9

10

i ;List additional claims on Form MCF114 . No . of Claims *: x $ 155 C.Ke 341 f ,'A 1/91 /6 'JEcf ,-3 {, 8 61] t'Cl,· 7«<,Ak- tinse ,1' Check No : ,/4~ '7 / Init . 4/Uu.1 /1 A , ' 9 V V C / C ,-7 -2/)1 -01 k L.L~. 14-- _ -1 Receipt No.: 7 0 , 1 6 / /__)Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onhwww.blm.qov/azi

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014

or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona c.eoic)gi~~'~11'~~~I~ditceci

By:_L_.#M/GE~
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EXHIBIT "A"

BIG JOHN (BJ) PLACER ASSOCIATION
Bonanza Goldfields Corp., 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131 (3/4)Jeffrey W. Compton, 6115 Grand Telon Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 (1/8)Thomas A. Climo, 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131 (1/8)

5-8
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANI)S, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PI IOE.NIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3888973
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3998190
Date of Transaction: 07/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION I.I.C
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
I.AS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS /MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1.00 - n/a - 465.00MINING ('.1.AIM MONEY RifEIVED 2018/3
CASES: AMC357922/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: 07/10/2017

l'YPE: CHECK RECEIVEI): 07/13/2017
CLIECKNO: 1471

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

REMARKS

7'his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/14/2017
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La~ Veik, Aj V fs Ill 43593,1

71 "-, m
C=,I =r :-0MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT m Z -,
>

·-17Claimant Name: Seti,-6661 kEE*43)8<&46&1jLL. R „ ~,-);.--). 0 '--{ r 1-1Address: 64)12 4154 41,-I-ti D, 5*116 -4/3-- BLM > -1.<50Date - -0-% tscity: _Ea*=iR<14state: Nv zip: ~fS/ Stamp O r..0 /-,7
r\J

Telephone: (7081 53 2 -9371 z . Tl

E-mail add'ls: seA rf A /1 3 4*tk/Cul,CA77 > Lu 23

Signature:(;EZ*LA,1-·I]/2 6
VIA- A.*er--0 Check here if this is a chang6 oT address(ZI

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME T\1\IP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 357?n Bij J-Dkn Loole B\614·ROp, S  21 11 N low ty
2 306 Z 1 Ay-5 0 La de-_ Bk.4207 r '00 19/v Aow 624-
3 415623,2 1%3-41* Fee 20i'zer-1 ) 30 )9R *66 / 2.1.,

vv 23

4 CUr. ev«tri /6.20 13 00 22-4 1-
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List additional claims on Form MCF114.  No. of Claims*: 13 x $155 =
* 4*4£644*0.3:a- ~ 1 Stf Check No: 1545- Init, 6~7467\ 6<.At' 6 1.* 1,8 " -Receipt No.: 35*06*Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
E MAY 24 20166 UBr.-1- KK
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r)
CD

Claimant Name: 0ea rok,|A#14- f*-a-kju,L»,t ct* 1££ zf 1-1

Address: 69 9 9 515~ 76},Ut Dv-, *z ) itu -91 1- BLM

20 16 MAY 20 
P
 Z

1, 7City: State: hlvzip: 19 )< 1 Date : c > -
Stamp _Telephone: ( 702-) C.23 -YR 71- -Acj

C) 71

E-mail address: .- sdA rk:·11/194 t-We&~6 40 /· ccrri >C
Signature: 444- 4Ed#»#~ IL> LA.'1 3

630 ,
Ma A,x. 4 40 Check here if this is a change of addmss.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER TWP RNG SECCLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

1 4t931 ,3 1<-f14: 1 2- 61000 92.-a D 22/J /71~/ 2-6

2 9 023 ) Lf E F#- 2- 20 16 6092- 1 i 22-/\/ /7 ;1/ ZL
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: 62 x $155 =
Check No:/5>:7 Init(Z~ (76~,

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: <36-710~22 (~1
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlvwww.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

MAY 2 4 2016
11*
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 
CO

Claimant Name: Sea rek 1,{k,t *trAI-igiLELipn* u-6- 25 7 7rn ---..Address : 64 (to»j qovM:br/*&71(44 -4/ 1·- BLM E ?G -' 33
Date 2< r·0 .0 C.JCity: A/W 14 Ar State: ANzip: El /3 j
Stamp 0

*'fll
Telephone: l.7 DR <33 - 523 72- >29 -0
E-mail address: S€61 ra|,1 h~ k,t-N eg- 1) A.0 1 , 0 fA N . ,(.3

CD -' t!7 'YSignature : 15»\elv -ht/12»rn*~ >W</MARAA_Dr 011 ,0 Check here if this is a change of address. d

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 4-32.429 D rgon X -1 2015-- 01 8 296 loN 17 W M
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofClaims*: / x $155 =
Check No: / 5,515- Init. CA czEd .
Receipt No .: 36-9462*Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.qov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geolo ical Survey and may be reproduced.AAY 24 2016
Aft#.



EXHIBIT "A"

BIG JOHN (BJ) PLACER ASSOCIATION

Frederick C. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 8913 1
Barbara M. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Anaconda Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr,, Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Searchlight Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Jeffrey W. Compton, 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131
Thomas A. Climo, 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3566626
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3669435
Date of Transaction: 05/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT FEE - -n/a - 930.001 1.00 MINING CLAlM MONEY RECEIVED 6 2017
CASES: AMC357922/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: 05/17/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/20/2016
CHECK NO: 1525

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-149
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
-1Claimant Name: 54©7 1 (- T.~-hi'i kE 6,<i ) )'6 12 6#65-1 , i LE r.-0 .

C-:
.

. ._nAddress: 69961 5-'f<i) ,/)':isze-*- 2 *S )46 -·4/ 2. BLM c ~1 1 C-
~/4-state: *' V  Zip: d< 1 1 3 1 Stamp

Date 5/ E-City: t..i»« V *6

Telephone: C 75*2.-) C-& 3 -2 1 ,7.2_ 2.
E-mail addrUs: .55(*1 <SK«lv:C ktl:02-1'266645\ .C.C-y-77 1

Signature 2,«,0*-116).4 r.3 -/
CD

3» ' -20 Check here if this is a change of address.

13 
P
 3: 20

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 gS'792 1- !'61'f ·32'kwi ),vi-e. 4/z_18 q.€6 f E -34 /61,4 1/w li
2 .5 ''~66 .' 2. /.tr.<j &, LE- 611(L i{ t- .t~ t<» 15 7 p 1 6~ 0 i'-~ k,; .461,Al 2.4-

P , 7 1 ;t -/1- W= 1 * 7.- 13 9/ 5 2 f ' L. ~-21 13)(1'0 1 7 (10 16/9 .ft·~~,' 3£-5
r< -4 3 >n d Ai€t 526 15 1 3 06 Z./241

5

6

1

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: c x $155 - C/,0~-46~
,- fi-4.· Lute -££ dect,b< < H-a hs/"tz.t Check No: 15-7-& Init. (5~14~I·

Bureau of Land Management ~ Receipt No.: 3 34 9(.3(j -2
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www. blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCI*2
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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EXHIBIT "A"

BIG JOHN (BJ) PLACER ASSOCIATION

Frederick C. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Barbara M. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Anaconda Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Searchlight Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Jeffrey W. Compton, 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131
Thomas A. Climo, 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131

-13 =

ri·i
-

JUL 13 
P
 3

2
 0

CD i
- n



----- --- &-I- -  ,

"tS> CUL.vv~}ir,£ i ......> -...i
//16 11/Iic.7.11

694 6 54236 0-)1 t]-~ .lt 1 2- 10 JUL "15 SN A Zilt/NiwF V ·31:30 -- * i

1/.7,; 2 -
r-4,1..4 7 1
r n .._ 1. FOREVER h- -I~~-69- V

Yee'r H le E

Sa»-«», N v %9231

LL- f'h O
1-· r--1

O- m (15 00 1 /13 L Y/\
rn 2~~U-t th« StiI~L 6]Y-S -c-C

9 4

I N, (eiu-tiEE /1---ro-s#- Ecu
6%-'

C- . 1.1 4CLA ~,t  l. U) OX~»~ ~ f~/P~/-/~ 6]6<i,+Lts 85004·44276u L z/Slif~Ilill'v'1'11ii'~11~,i\~t~iillii~jilylgi~40 4-



• Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3342047
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3439729
Date of Transaction: 07/14/2015

CUSTOMER:
SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATIONS LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS,NV 89131-4047 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- MAINT FEE
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.1 1.00 PYMNT (3) -rda - 465.00
ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2016CASES: AMC357922/$465.00

TOTAL:~ $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: 07/10/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/13/2015
CHECK NO: 1576

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
6440 SKY POINTE DR STE 140-412
LAS VEGAS NV 89131-4047 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
-

Claimant Name: 5424 yc k 1\0& LE Ex 131 6</17 67 j -

Address: 64 4 0 SH,7 90 i ~cti- D Y--j 9.c;lo 1-  u f rBLMcity:j- AS\,RiaS state: /9\kip: ,991 3 \ Date .' i
r 0Telephone: ( 7~23 53 -3 - 83 72 Stamp ~ ~ 1

E-mail add~s- sed,rcU C i 3 41-w e et,3 (St b) . 66 irc -2 .i*-1 j 31A

V

;54 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER TV\~P RNG SECCLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

1 36629 6 /]~/11=#=-3 6 f4* 2005 -6 9 76 2 l} C K\,\1 32 -44 29 1 7~0 m 4-3% 6*,cos--0374 4 9 W 1'6 W S
3 -461-9 L f)7 fri »)0 544% 2601-0376 4 1/ )SW 3
4 

366-242 i/),/1 )17*0 %«f?605-03766 91\/ ]SW 35 .14419 + fri m* ··« 81*360*0374 7 1 9 141 -1
6 3(1619 6 .1/flrn##4 / Ese _Ilt*6-68768·91 ~tw S
7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF 114. No. of Claims: G x $140 *51/0, 95/
1Check No: ) 35Af--- Init. Ch 5,*A~--

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: -P-%~0~*4~*' v

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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AN«F?IS 21't.
A nr 36 6 090

Rifzup 61

6-ule-Ack- C . 24&,Mu,f '64 .
6900 5 let, S, R-.11 Dv., b

JEED [ 4·6 - I +9Li- Ve»17 N V *1 13 1
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ~

Claimant Name: Sece,klijk-t 6<pldrafler\, LIC.
Address: 644#Sky' pal Ate fit *E_ /Kle -,41 2-city: Las «awstate: A»ip: 891(41 Date rn 1BLM

Telephone: (70*)538- 83»72- Stamp
E-mail address: 561:Zrck;(kiht.~tatpO a.61, Ce/A ~
signature~60-//211-ktfS>£*f#Ynt?+- -

0~11 Checkhereifthisisachangeofaddiess.

ONE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO.. NUMBER DATA (lf available)
CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

1 4/ 5 2 28 5 n«16 4-5- RLZerza -1 3 -23 ( li\/ il-1 %12-3
2  Fet-20 (300 2238'
3 91 5 22-9 Sri 6 * 6 Flezoizon 31* UN /44 24

2 4 (2 YA e/rlr/14( Ffe_ 201 50022-3 9

5 41 5 2 30 6 rn« .4 feeze\-UD\1 326 //N /4* 2.3
arken 4 694 Re- 20\ 3 68 2-14-0

7 416 23 f 25 nl 66 4 9 62220,215 17326 // W /ltiv' 2*
A &17 e n e lek fek, U (3002 214- C

9

10
L

Ljst additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Clainis: ____~~~~__~ _ x S 140 =~;~,f 0, ¢5»)4- A-AL*044) c«ele'l-ry...,47 /,ste,2/2 -/1 1/1
c>* 64-k<'11 AN A- " t.neck No: 12)97 mit. C / ,-*-1- .

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.  --f~_~,~ ~<*p| nArizona State Office
For 81...9 [se Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

1601-m: MC171 12
Revised .hily 2009

This form is available front the Arizona Dapart,dent of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced
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EXHIBIT "A"

ALAMO (SMG) PLACER ASSOCIATION

Frederick C. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Barbara M. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Anaconda Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Mcintyre & Bauman Grooup, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Searchlight Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Jeffrey W. Compton, 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131
Thomas A. Climo, 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131
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8 inc< 36 00 »-
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENl-
-3

Claimant Name : Sen-cok l z-))<t Eff )gy-Sl-tl&~*~ , 1-,AC 12 0
3

Address: 6440 5 1<1 FYI iti RLA, 5-lt /9 6 - 1-1 / 2 rn
BLI\1 -»City: Lets V«5state:gyzip: 89 [-5) Date

Telephone: (7 8 -23.5 33- 237.Z -Stamp

E-maii addrpq 5*5? rc-k 2 f 5 44 ve -£09hil a_cs) ~ (1~5 4\
 :2- IS :73 ,

r~. --- DO
0

signeitur~-hdli'71~2 /f#*'£44474i-1 .3 '1*. Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLA]M/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 3 67911 Bi-t. ID-kA 140 Ek ift'/SDP.&1.1 19/# 244 22,23
6

2 8 6002-2- 0~·yti D 1--i~t62__ 8*- 4to -72 / fA/ 29 W &93 9 16 232- 8 5 4 1% EL 2.01 20,7 1 €0 19 N 20 V~ 22,23;
4 GL#ey¥A eil FEL'20(366)214-2
5

6

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form.MCF114. No. ofelaims: 03 x $140 = 0 LfaD/-
*-hoUst tkY<cld'f¥A cvk,tl 1,0teul (.'heck No: ; 39-~ init. di. 44.an E-~c '*T 6:+ t,A "
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No .: 0-8D5-4/_7-*r
Arizona State Office For BLM Lse Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCI?112
Revised july 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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EXHIBIT"A"

BlG JOHN (BJ) PLACER ASSOCIATION

Frederick C. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Barbara M. Bauman, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Anaconda Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Mcintyre & Bauman Grooup, LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Searchlight Exploration, LLC, 6440 Sky Point Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131
Jeffrey W. Compton, 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131
Thomas A. Climo, 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131
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Claimant Name: ti-23.44 r ,/k_ C ; 0. el 1'),d V-) rn iS ; 4 50

f 3 

SZ 03 4 rnAddress: - 1 7 l-2_ Ef,-¥7 ~21 V e_ /4:,c:(2- 5:> 1~ , 'iclBLMcity: LA,< \/atilo--state: /v Vzip: 91 ( 4- 2 Date 3> 1 <
Telephone: 073 2- ) <f-1 2 - 5? 3 * 2_- Stamp

 1  DC]
--fl

E-mail add.[74s:~e/tey-\21'C Ed LI Iv\El n 2) Ce ) <(04 .. ··r,

Signatw'~~f*v (164-2. LLi ki (/d»/(-titU.z,n~ -J 1- 11P A ..3

0 Chetk here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

0/'~~WO i HIS'22-,8 5'v\. 6 tr s IB4F 2,5) 5 2 617 3 2- 1 / i /U' i't/ Av 2··-51 7

~~_ 3 q \ 6 230 5 M 6-+ 7 >* *2012-0\7 -52.C; 4.0 ,«11/ 2 -2>
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List additional claims on For.m MCF114. No. of Claims: «·~|- x $140 = «66
>*/fsyd£~56*Afi 6 619 k /1 4 4/ check No : //50 Init ,

,

071 29->(. 1 Li /1 > f ' 54 "
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 26245-76
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/azi

ENTERED IN COMPTR Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Alamo (SMG) Placer Association

Frederick C. Bauman 9212 Empire Rock Street, Las Vegas, NV 89143
Barbara M. Bauman 9212 Empire Rock Street, Las Vegas, NV 89143
Arlene Lantz 7008 Narrow Oak Tr., Austin, TX 78759
Kevin Lantz 7008 Narrow Oak Tr., Austin, TX 78759
Emily Lantz 7008 Narrow Oak Tr., Austin, TX 78759
Kara Lantz 7008 Narrow Oak Tr., Austin, TX 78759
Jeffrey W. Compton 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131
Thomas A. Climo 7300 Cogburn St., Las Vegas, NV 89131
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/14/2019

1 Ill liu Ill lillilli li I ~~ lill lilll lili lili
Box Number= AZ15048

Claim Begin-End: AMC415228-AMC415231

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

11'llill illillilll Illil illill Ililli AZ15048-8 AMC414884-AMC415438



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time. 04/19/2012 05:30 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 4

01 1 0 - 21 - 1 9 76,090S TATO O9 0,4 3 US C 1 744 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC416228
160.000

Claim Name: SMG#6 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC416228
Case DIsposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BAUMAN FREDERICK C 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########

CLIMO THOMAS A 7300 COGBURN ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529 CLAIMANT #########

COMPTON JEFFREY W 6115 GRAND TETON DR LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ EMILY 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ ARLENE 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ KARA 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

BAUMAN BARBARA 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########
MCINTYRE

LANTZ KEVIN 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0110N 0140W 023 NE NW LAKE HAVASU FO MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/15/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

04/17/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2551536

04/16/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012 2551536

04/16/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC415228-AMC415231;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time. 04/19/2012 0530 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 2 of 4

01 10-21-1976,09OSTAT0090,43 USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC416229
160.000

Claim Name: SMG#6 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC416228
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BAUMAN FREDERICK C 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########

CLIMO THOMAS A 7300 COGBURN ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529 CLAIMANT #########

COMPTON JEFFREY W 6115 GRAND TETON DR LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ EMILY 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ ARLENE 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ KARA 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

BAUMAN BARBARA 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########
MCINTYRE

LANTZ KEVIN 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0110N 0140W 024 NE NW LAKE HAVASU FO MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/15/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

04/17/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2551536

04/16/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012 2551536

04/16/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AM(415228 -AMO.415231;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Tline· 04/19/2012 05 30 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 3 of 4

01 1 0 -2 1 - 1 9 7 6 ; 0 9 0 STATOO9 0,4 3 US C 1 744 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC416230
160.000

Claim Name: SMG#7 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC416228
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address % InterestInt Rel

BAUMAN FREDERICK C 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########

CLIM(} THOMAS A 7300 COGBURN ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529 CLAIMANT #########

COMPTON JEFFREY W 6115 GRAND TETON DR LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ EMILY 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ ARLENE 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ KARA 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

BAUMAN BARBARA 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST I+AS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########
MCINTYRE

LANTZ KEVIN 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0110N 0140W 023 NE NW LAKE HAVASU FO MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/15/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

04/17/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2551536

04/16/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012 2551536

04/16/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC415228-AM¢415231;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 04/19/2012 0530 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 4 of 4

01 10-21-1976,090STATOO90,43USC1744 Serial NumberTotal Acres
Case Type 384201  PLACER CLAIM AMC416231

160.000
Claim Name: SMG#8 Lead File Number
Commodity AMC416228
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BAUMAN FREDERICK C 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########

CLIMO THOMAS A 7300 COGBURN ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-4529 CLAIMANT #########

COMPTON JEFFREY W 6115 GRAND TETON DR LAS VEGAS, NV 89131-1916 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ EMILY 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

LANTZ ARLENE 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

L.ANT Z KARA 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CL.AIMANT #########

BAUMAN BARBARA 9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST LAS VEGAS, NV 89143-1372 CLAIMANT #########

MCINTYRE

LANTZ KEVIN 7008 NARROW OAK TRL AUSTIN, TX 78759-4625 CLAIMANT #########

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 011ON 0140W 024 NE NW LAKE HAVASU FO MOHAVE

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/15/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

04/17/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2551536

04/16/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012 2551536

04/16/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AM(415228 +AM2415231;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



fMilliNG CLAIM STATUS REPORT
APR 19 2012

MTP Checked by <DATA
ENTERED APR 1 9 7912 15 GEO Checked by APR 1 9 20!2 1 A

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC d 637 thru AMC 4 / sP- 3 j
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES

# LODE Location Fee @ $34 = % 15*( 00
# PLACER Processing Fee @$ 15 = $ e D . 00
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee@$140= $3)--67 0 ·676)

# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNELSITE Shortage (-) $

Other Fees $

TOTAL $ -7 GO C 0()
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?

Yes *L_ No[ ]

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail ~<~ Yes [ ] No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 11 0 R 111 9 SEC 16, 2-9
T R SEC
T R SEC

T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1 993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ] r40 -8~v»2\6~46 DU59 i C'U,7 «~cx~, 5 v,E_+Rwr- Lej XhrLY,4- -
3 1-

5(17#,ACL~ C 13~k,~- f~f: 1'~1361,4

All C 4 15228

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE 61& 11& INITIALS



When Recorded Return to:
Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.
6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149
Las Vegas, NV 89131

...

AMENDED
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the amended SMG#5 placer mining claim has been located by the
following association of eight persons, each of whom is a United States citizen and, in the case of
individuals, of legal age in his or her state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailing
address is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whose
current mailing address is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Searchlight
Exploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe
Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, an Arizona limited liability
company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131;
Anaconda Exploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440
Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC, an Arizona limitied
liability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV
89131; Jeffrey W. Compton, whose current mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV
89131 and Thomas A. Climo, whose current address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The
claim (AMC 415228) was originally located on January 15, 2012 and is being amended in response to a
Notice 3800 (9310) dated December 17, 2012 from the Arizona State office of the United States Bureau
of Land Management to reduce the size of the claim to 20 acres. The general course of the claim is east
and west. It is situated in the Owens Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is
approximately 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet in width, and is in the shape of a parallelogram. The
claim extludes all patented ground lying within said boundaries. The c\aim runs from the location
monument on which this notice is posted approximately -0- feet in a westerly direction to the west end
line and 1,320 feet in an easterly direction to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments,
one at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated
within Section 23, Township 11 North, Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona,
and this claim encompasses all or a portion of the following quarter sections: NW % of Section 23, TllN,
R14W, G&SRB&M, AZ. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent
monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this
claim is 1,320 feet N from the W 1/4 corner of Section 23, TllN, R14W. u · ,-
In conformance with the public land survey system, this claim is comprised of the fol16wing, alil
situated within TllN. R14W, Mohave County, Arizona, total acreoqe: 20 acres more or less: -

-

21
N M SW % NW % of Section 23, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, Mohave County, Arizona. -rl

'3

4 n

1 *3113*-r-



MAP - SMG Placer Claims

LS 
-+

 Z

Name of Claim 5 b/\4* 5
Location Monument is located in Section
Township 11N, Range 14W, GSRBAL AZ
Scale: 1" = 1,280'
The claim is located in Mohave County, AZ
The type of comer monument

I Used: 2" X 2" wooden post / stone
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 5- day of January, 2013

Frederick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman

A 71. -

Searchlight Exploration, LLC Middle Verde Development Co., LLC
<i4. j ,  -- L 0 0~_,an,0/69$-D UCifts,6'73*fi- B~ 6 &+C#v-  ~~T-~ t 6,(-47-Aigent Agent

Anaconda Exploration, LLC Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC

- »yf uouAgent Agent ~ '

Jeffrey W. Compton Tho o

4 . . -Z- V
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When Recorded Return to:
Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.
9212 Empire Rock Street

Las Vegas, NV 89143

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SMG#5 placer mining claim has been relocated by the following

association of eight individuals, each of whom is a United States citizen and of legal age in his or her

state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street, Las

Vegas, NV 89143; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street,

Las Vegas, NV 89143; Arlene Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX

78759; Kevin Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Emily

Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Kara Lantz, whose

current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Jeffrey W. Compton, whose current

mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 and Thomas A. Climo, whose current

address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim was previously located on September 1,

2004 and was recorded with the Mohave County Recorder at Book 5205 page 168 and with the Bureau

of Land Management as AMC362815. The monuments of the relocated claim are hereby adopted as the

monuments of this claim. The general course of the claim is east and west. It is situated in the Owens

Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is approximately 5,280 feet in length and 1,320 feet /

' in width, and is in the shape of a parallelogram. The claim exc/udes a// patented ground /ying within
said boundaries. The claim runs from the location monument on which this notice is posted

A 11 6 4 1  
22 ,

approximately 5,280 feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and -0- feet in an easterly direction
to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim. The

location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23, Township 11 North, '01

Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and this claim encompasses all or a

portion of the following quarter sections: NW % and NE % of Section 23, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, AZ. 00

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is 2,640 feet N from the

SE corner of Section 23, TllN, R14W.

in conformance with the public land survev system, this claim is comprised of the following, all
situated within TllN, R14W, Mohave County, Arizona, total acreage: 160 acres more or less:

5% N % of Section 23, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, Mohave County, Arizona. ,~
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ 5 day of TI<y»» , 2012-.

Frederick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman

Morgan L. Bauman Arlene Lantz

/fln -jo~ CW *ClnyS
Ke¥i*~Eantz Emily Lantz

41»
Kara Lantz Jeffrey W. pton
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When Recorded Return to:
Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.
6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149
Las Vegas, NV 89131

AMENDED
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the amended SMG#6 placer mining claim has been located by the
following association of eight persons, each of whom is a United States citizen and, in the case of
individuals, of legal age in his or her state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailing
address is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whose
current mailing address is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Searchlight
Exploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe
Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, an Arizona limited liability
company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131;
Anaconda Exploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440
Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC, an Arizona limitied
liability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV;
Jeffrey W. Compton, whose current mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 and
Thomas A. Climo, whose current address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim (AMC
415229) was originally located on January 15, 2012 and is being amended in response to a Notice 3800
(9310) dated December 17, 2012 from the Arizona State office of the United States Bureau of Land
Management to reduce the size of the claim to 20 acres. The general course of the claim is east and
west. It is situated in the Owens Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is approximately
1 , 320 feet in length and 660 feet in width, and is in the shape of a parallelogram . The claim excludes all
patented ground lying within said boundaries. The claim runs from the location monument on whichthis notice is posted approximately 1,320 feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and -0- feet in
an easterly direction to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner
of the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 24,
Township 11 North, Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and this claim
encompasses all or a portion of the following quarter sections: NE % of Section 24, TllN, R14W,
G&SRB&M, AZ. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent
monument and additional information (jf any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this
claim is 1,320 feet N from the E % corner of Section 24, TllN, R14W.

R;
in conformance with the public land survey system, this claim is comprised of the j6-1lowing, all
situated within TllN, R14W, Mohave County, Arizona, total ocreage: 20 acres more or less:- 1

'.7
N ASE % NE % of Section 24, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, Mohave County, Arizona. -C- - -I

C  U ,

C.:)
1/03113 6-r
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 5 day of January, 2013

Frederick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman
61.. /7

SEGS«;MtS Et*/64.1~-

Searchlight Exploration, LLC Middle Verde Development Co., LLC

i J , By ip£4LurA~¥5 £2.64*/LED.-
S/\d/164142£*ftit/r?,60*-
Akent Agent

Anaconda Exploration, LLC Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLCCo., LLC
/. i -1 9,U-

FW'Le <le'Y«4Uk:5/(4*.V~-0~ By -b/f* OLT~&G~'ftAgent Agent

Jeffrey W. Compton Climo

r



When Recorded Return to:
Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.
9212 Empire Rock Street
Las Vegas, NV 89143

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SMG#6 placer mining claim has been relocated by the following

association of eight individuals, each of whom is a United States citizen and of legal age in his or her

state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street, Las

Vegas, NV 89143; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street,

Las Vegas, NV 89143; Arlene Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX

78759; Kevin Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Emily

Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Kara Lantz, whose

current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Jeffrey W. Compton, whose current

mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 and Thomas A. Climo, whose current

address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim was previously located on September 1,

2004 and was recorded with the Mohave County Recorder at Book 5205 page 171 and with the Bureau

of Land Management as AMC362816. The monuments of the relocated claim are hereby adopted as the

monuments of this claim. The general course of the claim is east and west. It is situated in the Owens >

Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is approximately 5,280 feet in length and 1,320 feet 7 --
CD

in width, and is in the shape of a parallelogram . The claim excludes all patented ground lying within
said boundaries. The claim runs from the location monument on which this notice is posted
approximately -0- feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and 5,280 feet in an easterly direction C-,1

to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim. The r.J

location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 24, Township 11 North, [\0

_ED
Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and this claim encompasses all or a

portion of the following quarter sections: NW % and NE % of Section 24, TllN, R14\N, G&SRB&M, AZ.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 2,640 feet N from the

SW corner of Section 24, TllN, R14W.
J

In conformance with the public land survey system, this claim is comprised of the following, all

situated within TllN, R14W, Mohave County, Arizona, total acreage: 160 acres more or less:

-I.#.'Ill

S KNA of Section 24, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, Mohave County, Arizona. 1 , I

J
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this (-5 day of =ra,¥C , 20'K

Frederick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman

Morgan L. Bauman Arlene Lantz

RLM#,m/3
Kevin Lantz Emily Lantz

/4 41- 007 «-

Kara Lantz Jeffrey W. Compt~j
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When Recorded Return to:
Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.
6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149
Las Vegas, NV 89131

AMENDED
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the amended SMG#7 placer mining claim has been located by thefollowing association of eight persons, each of whom is a United States citizen and, in the case ofindividuals, of legal age in his or her state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailingaddress is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whosecurrent mailing address is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; SearchlightExploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky PointeDr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, an Arizona limited liabilitycompany with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131;Anaconda Exploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC, an Arizona limitiedliability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV;Jeffrey W. Compton, whose current mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 andThomas A. Climo, whose current address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim (AMC415230) was originally located on January 15, 2012 and is being amended in response to a Notice 3800(9310) dated December 17, 2012 from the Arizona State office of the United States Bureau of LandManagement to reduce the size of the claim to 20 acres. The general course of the claim is east andwest. It is situated in the Owens Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is approximately1 , 320 feet in length and 660 feet in width , and is in the shape of a parallelogram . The claim excludes allpatented ground lying within said boundaries. The claim runs from the location monument on whichthis notice is posted approximately -0- feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and 1,320 feet inan easterly direction to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments, one at each cornerof the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23,Township 11 North, Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and this claimencompasses all or a portion of the following quarter sections: NW % of Section 23, TllN, R14W,G&SRB&M, AZ. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of thisclaim is 1,320 feet N from the W % corner of Section 23, TllN, R14W.In conformance with the public land survey system, this claim is comprised of the following, allsituated within TllN, R14W, Mohave Countv, Arizona, total acreage: 20 ocres more oriess:

S y NW 4 NW % of Section 23, TllN, R14W, 6&5RB&M, Mohave County, Arizona. 0--
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 5 day of January, 2013

Frederick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman

6 01*G/(11-  8J.€*vc- p 84 643% ,*r~ /7 44.-*-

Searchlight Exploration, LLC Middle Verde Development Co., LLC

*St>,1FS*L,174*--%Agent Agent

Anaconda Exploration, LLC Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC
Co LLC

*524**56/ttf:~f»1147--
Agent 46 6*- '1 0 .
Jeffrey W. Compton Tho Climo
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When Recorded Return to:

Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.

9212 Empire Rock Street

Las Vegas, NV 89143

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SMG#7 placer mining claim has been relocated by the following

association of eight individuals, each of whom is a United States citizen and of legal age in his or her

state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street, Las

Vegas, NV 89143; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street,

Las Vegas, NV 89143; Arlene Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX

78759; Kevin Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Emily

Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Kara Lantz, whose

current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Jeffrey W. Compton, whose current

mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 and Thomas A. Climo, whose current

address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim was previously located on September 1,

2004 and was recorded with the Mohave County Recorder at Book 5205 page 174 and with the Bureau

of Land Management as AMC362817. The monuments of the relocated claim are hereby adopted as the

monuments of this claim. The general course of the claim is east and west. It is situated in the Owens

Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is approximately 5,280 feet in length and 1,320 feet 4~

Ail C 4 i 
230

0 in width, and is in the shape of a parallelogram . The claim excludes all patented ground lying within

said boundaries. The claim runs from the location monument on which this notice is posted

approximately 5,280 feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and -0- feet in an easterly direction (1,1

to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim. The

location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23, Township 11 North,

Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and this claim encompasses all or a

portion of the following quarter sections: NW % and NE % of Section 23, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, AZ.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is 3,960 feet N from the

SE corner of Section 23, TllN, R14W.

In conformance with the public land survey svstem. this claim is comprised of the following, all 2

situated within TllN, R14W, Mohave Countv, Arizona, total acreage: 160 acres more or less:

NyiN yof Section 23, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, Mohave County, Arizona._~
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2SMG Placer Claims

Name of Claim SMG #7
Location Monument is located m Section 23,
Township 11 N, Range 14W, GSRBM, AZ
Scale 1" = 2,000'
The claim is located m Mohave County, AZ
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this \ 5 day of TA»- , 201«

~rederick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman

%f*4*fy444444---
.

Morgan L. Bauman Arlene Lantz

KA Lantz Emily Lantz

1 4-84 44 -
Kara Lantz Jeffre y~.~mpton
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When Recorded Return to:
Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.
6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149
Las Vegas, NV 89131

AMENDED
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the amended SMG#8 placer mining claim has been located by thefollowing association of eight persons, each of whom is a United States citizen and, in the case ofindividuals, of legal age in his or her state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailingaddress is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whosecurrent mailing address is 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-149, Las Vegas, NV 89131; SearchlightExploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky PointeDr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Middle Verde Development Co., LLC, an Arizona limited liabilitycompany with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131;Anaconda Exploration, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a current mailing address of 6440Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV 89131; Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLC, an Arizona limitiedliability company with a current mailing address of 6440 Sky Pointe Dr., Ste 140-412, Las Vegas, NV;jeffrey W. Compton, whose current mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 andThomas A. Climo, whose current address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim (AMC415231) was originally located on January 15, 2012 and is being amended in response to a Notice 3800(9310) dated December 17, 2012 from the Arizona State office of the United States Bureau of LandManagement to reduce the size of the claim to 20 acres. The general course of the claim is east andwest. It is situated in the Owens Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is approximately1 , 320 feet in length and 660 feet in width , and is in the shape of a parallelogram . The claim excludes allpatented ground lying within said boundaries. The claim runs from the location monument on whichthis notice is posted approximately 1,320 feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and -0- feet inan easterly direction to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments, one at each cornerof the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 24,Township 11 North, Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and this claimencompasses all or a portion of the following quarter sections: NE % of Section 24, TllN, R14W,G&SRB&M, AZ. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner  bf thisclaim is 1,320 feet N from the E % corner of Section 24, TllN, R14W. V r 0

In conformance with the public land survey system, this claim is comprised of the following, aIRsituated within TllN, R14W, Mohave Countv, Arizona, total acreaqe: 20 acres more or less: 3
3

iS % NE % NE % of Section 24, TllN, R14W, 6&5RB&M, Mohave County, Arizona.
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 5 day of January, 2013

Frsderick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman

464Aff-9*HS & 631% 1/ -- bu»(19y jfbjs--~%-
SN=hlight Exploration, LLC Middle Verde Development Co., LLC./71 #.lj~6<Lit,it,~6~'~.~:iti-fl.£.1-- By .a,40.-/i~4-6.gent Agent

Anaconda Exploration, LLC Mcintyre & Bauman Group, LLCf°fLLC
4*D-~:~%4WL 'Wv ,W~SE77*., 0 By 54«. _,/10Lr,A«u-kgent Agent bl

Jeffrey W. Compton ThoX.]mo
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When Recorded Return to:

Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.

9212 Empire Rock Street
Las Vegas, NV 89143

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SMG#8 placer mining claim has been relocated by the following

association of eight individuals, each of whom is a United States citizen and of legal age in his or her

state of residence: Frederick C. Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street, Las

Vegas, NV 89143; Barbara Mcintyre Bauman, whose current mailing address is 9212 Empire Rock Street,

Las Vegas, NV 89143; Arlene Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX

78759; Kevin Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Emily

Lantz, whose current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Kara Lantz, whose

current mailing address is 7008 Narrow Oak Trail, Austin, TX 78759; Jeffrey W. Compton, whose current

mailing address is 6115 Grand Teton Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89131 and Thomas A. Climo, whose current

address is 7300 Cogburn Street, Las Vegas, NV 89131. The claim was previously located on September 1,

2004 and was recorded with the Mohave County Recorder at Book 5205 page 177 and with the Bureau

of Land Management as AMC362818. The monuments of the relocated claim are hereby adopted as the

monuments of this claim. The general course of the claim is east and west. It is situated in the Owens
Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona. The claim is approximately 5,280 feet in length and 1,320 feet 1

1~ in width, and is in the shape of a parallelogram . The claim excludes all patented ground lying within
said boundaries. The claim runs from the location monument on which this notice is posted ---

C.3
approximately -0- feet in a westerly direction to the west end line and 5,280 feet in an easterly direction _
to the east end line. The claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim. The _

location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 24, Township 11 North, C.5-1

Range 14 West, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona, and this claim encompasses all or a i.-

portion of the following quarter sections: NW % and NE % of Section 24, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, AZ. LU

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 3,960 feet N from the

SW corner of Section 24, TllN, R14W.

In conformance with the public land survey svstem, this claim is comprised of the following, all
situated within TllN, R14W, Mohave County, Arizona, total acreage: 160 acres more or less:

N % N 14 of Section 24, TllN, R14W, G&SRB&M, Mohave County, Arizona. )



N
MAP - Cactus Queen Gold Project 1
SMG Placer Claims
Name of Claini SMG #8
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DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 15 day of 3-*K- , 20 {*.

Fsfderick C. Bauman Barbara Mcintyre Bauman

Morgan L. Bauman Arlene Lantz

Kevin L ntz Emily Lantz

/Z- 4-1 44
Kara Lantz Jeffrey W. Com ton
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RUN TIME: 05:15 PM RUN DATE: 04/19/2012

DEPAR™ENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Repor·t with Land

System id = CR

Admin State

Geo State

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED. CANCELLED. EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs =14011ON 014OW 023, 14011ON 014OW 024, 14011ON 014OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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